Annex to certificate

Standard ISO 45001:2018

Certificate Registr. No. 01 213 092763

No.	Location	Scope
/01	c/o STRABAG Property and Facility Services GmbH Europa-Allee 50 60327 Frankfurt am Main Germany	Integrated service provider for the nationwide delivery of infrastructural, technical and commercial facility management services, property management services, and the management of client-owned systems for providing integrated FM services
/10	c/o STRABAG Property and Facility Services GmbH Vogelsanger Weg 80 40237 Düsseldorf Germany	Integrated service provider for the nationwide delivery of infrastructural, technical and commercial facility management services, property management services, and the management of client-owned systems for providing integrated FM services
/24	c/o STRABAG Aircraft Services GmbH Tempowerkring 1a 21079 Hamburg Germany	Integrated service provider for the nationwide delivery of infrastructural, technical and commercial facility management services, property management services, and the management of client-owned systems for providing integrated FM services
/26	c/o STRABAG Property and Facility Services GmbH Liebigstr. 4 82275 Fürstenfeldbruck Germany	Integrated service provider for the nationwide delivery of infrastructural, technical and commercial facility management services, property management services, and the management of client-owned systems for providing integrated FM services as well as Facility management in the area of cleaning, maintenance and repair

Page 1 of 2



Annex to certificate

Standard ISO 45001:2018

Certificate Registr. No. 01 213 092763

/27 c/o STRABAG Property and Facility
Services GmbH
Vor dem Lauch 15
70567 Stuttgart
Germany

Integrated service provider for the nationwide delivery of infrastructural, technical and commercial facility management services, property management services, and the management of client-owned systems for providing integrated FM services as well as Facility management in the area of cleaning, maintenance and repair

2024-12-06

TÜV Rheinland Cert GmbH Am Grauen Stein · 51105 Köln

Page 2 of 2

